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Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority Transit Police Department

MONTHLY ACTIVITIES REPORT
OCTOBER 1996




Reported Crime Arrests Citations
YTD YTD
Union Station 2 13 185
Civic Center 6 7 51
Pershing Square 9 17 243
7th & Flower 0 14 271
. Westlake 10 65 595
Vermont 8 5 99
Normandie 1 5 39
Western 2 6 120
Other 18 14 0
.............. ORTE
PART I CRIMES YTD

Homicide 0

Rape 0

Robbery 9

Assault 9

Burglary 0

Larceny/Theft 18

Motor Vehicle Theft 0

Sub-Total 36

OTHER CRIMES Vandalism 20

Sub-Total 20

TOTAL 56

Fare Evasion
Misuse of Fare Media

Playing Sound Equipment
Smoking/Eating/Drinking
Expectorating upon System
Boisterous/Unruly

Carrying Explosive/Hazardous Matenial

Urinating upon System

Blocking Movement of Anothe
Skateboarding/Roller skating
Unauthonized Use of Discount Ticket
Othe

TOTAL

YTD
1,068

155

178
1,603

Robbery

Assault

Larceny/Theft

Driving Under the Influence
Drunk in Public
Miscellaneous

Narcotic Violation
Possession of Fraudulent Pass
Traffic Violation
Trespassing

Urinating in Public
Vandalism

Warrant - Misd/Fel

Weapon Violation

TOTAL
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Adult
Juvenile
Felony
Misdemeanor




- METM® BLUE LINE

Citations .
] Fare Evasion
YTD Misuse Fare Media 459
7th & Met 39 589 Plaving Sound Equipment 16
P p pet Smoking/Eating/Drinking 434
¢ Expectorating upon System 42
Grand 64 647 Boisterous/Unruly 184
San Pedro 32 413 Carrying Explosive/Hazardous Material 1
Washington 22 733 _ Urinating upon System 47
Vernon 5] 512 Blocking Movement of Another 6
| Skateboarding/Roller skating 8
| Slauson 31 223 Unauthorized Use of Discount Ticket 61
Florence 91 1,118 Other 352
Firestone 59 427 Sub-Total : 9,159
1031d Street % 597 VEHICLE CODE CITATIONS
. Pedestrian 1,526
Imperial 360 2,536 Stops & Turns 587
Compton 150 1,688 Gate Arm Violation 42
Artesia 70 517 Stop for Gates 721
' Del Amo 25 345 Red Light 1,024
- Ward] 29 325 Other 769
&_""W Sub-Total 4,669
illow ‘: 13.828
Pacific Coast Hwy -
Anaheim 25 788
5th St 9 119 : YD
1st St 4 55 Robbery : 7
Transit Mall 10 133 Assault | 49
Pacific 7 123 La Bu/rTgLa% '11
reeny/The
Other 242 L Motor Vehicle Theft 8
Drinking in Public : 35
Driving Under the Influence : 38
Minor in Possession of Alcohol : 10
PART I CRIMES . Miscellancous : 70
Homicide 0 Narcotic Violation : 150
Rape 1 Pass/Transfer Sales 16
Robbery 25 Possession of Fraudulent Pass 27
Possession of Stolen Vehicle 13
Assault 66 :
Burglary 1 Sex Offense 2
g Threats Against Another 3
Larceny/Theft 32 Traffic Violation * 205
Motor Vehicle Theft 12 Trespassing - 91
Sub-Total 157 Vandalism 17
OTHER CRIMES Bomb Threat 1 Wwarrant %m?dt/F el 73‘?‘
: capon Violation
Kidnap (Attempt) ! TOTAL 1,563
Miscellaneous 3 -
Sex Offense 3
Threats Against Another 4
Vandalism 34 Adul
Weapon Violation 1 ult
Sub-Total 47 J ‘%nggf 123
TOTAL 204 Misdemeanor 2 1.379




Reported Crime

YTD
Norwalk 27
Lakewood 6
Long Beach 7
Wilmington 16
Avalon 4
Harbor 8
Vermont 12
Crenshaw 7
Hawthorne 11
Aviation 9
Mariposa 0
El Segundo 1
Douglas 0
Marine (N} 3
Marine (S) 2
Other 10

Arrests

[s= I~ T

108

103

PART I CRIMES
Homicide 0
Rape 0
Robbery 6
Assault 14
Burglary 1
Larceny/Theft 45
Motor Vehicle Theft 14
Sub-Total 80
OTHER CRIMES Bomb Threat 2
Miscellaneou 1
Threats Against Another 1
Vandalism 37
Weapon Violation 2
Sub-Total 43
TOTAL 123

Fare Evasion

Misuse of Fare Media 67

Playing Sound Equipment 2
Smoking/Eating/Drinking 125
Expectorating upon System 2
Boisterous/Unruly 44

Urinating upon System 6

Blocking Movement of Another 10
Skateboarding/Roller skating 4
Unauthorized Use of Discount Ticket 5
Other 156

Sub-Total 2,089

VEHICLE CODE ~ Pedestnan 18
Stops & Tumns 215

Red Light 172

Other 523

Sub-Total 928

TOTAL 3,017

Assault 17

Auto Theft 2

Larceny/Theft 3

Drinking in Public 27

Dnving Under the Influence 21
Minor in Possession of Alcohol 2
Miscellaneous 20

Narcotic Violation 50
Pass/Transfer Sales 1
Possession of Fraudulent Pass 2
Possession of Stolen Vehicle 7
Threats Against Another |
Traffic Violation 47

Trespassing 5

Urinating in Public 4
Vandalism 10

Warrant - Misd/Fel 146

Weapon Violation 11

TOTAL : 378

Adult
Juvenile 43
Felony 44
Misdemneanor 334




Robbery - Mezzanine

Robbery - Street

Assault (Simple) - Gateway Building
Larceny (Person) - Bus

Assault (Simple) - Platform
Robbery - Bus Stop

Larceny (Person) - Train

Larceny - Parking Lot

Vandalism - Bus Layover

Assault (Simple) - Train
Assault (Simple) - Platform

Threats Against Another - Platform

Vandalism - Train

Assault (ADW) - Platform
Assault (Simple) - Platform
Larceny (Person) - Train

Larceny (Bike) -
Entrance
Bomb Threat - MTA

Property

Assault (Simple) -
Platform

Assault (Simple) - Train
Assault (Simple) - Platform
Assault (Simple) - Platform

Robbery - Platform

Threats Against Another
- Train

Assault (Simple) -
Train

Vandalism -
Platform

Assault (ADW) -
Train

Vandalism - Train

Rape - BL Tracks
Assault (Simple) - Street
Larceny (Person) - Bus
Larceny (Vehicle) - Street
Other (Gaming) - Bus
Other (Gaming) - Bus

Vandalism - Platform

Larceny (Vehicle) -
Parking Lot

Bomb Threat -
Platform

Robbery -

Parking Lot

Vandalism - Train

Larceny (Vehicle) -
Street

Auto Theft - Parking Lot
Auto Theft - Parking Lot
Auto Theft - Parking Lot
Larceny (Vehicle) - Parking Lot
Vandalism - Parking Lot

Robbery - Bus Stop
Assault (ADW) - Street
Larceny (Person) - Street
Auto Theft - Street




PART 1 CRIMES YTD
Homicide 0

Rape 0

Robbery 117

Assault 385

Burglary 5

Larceny/Theft 324

Motor Vehicle Theft 13

Sub-Total 844

OTHER CRIMES Bomb Threat 6
Miscellaneous 46

Sex Offense 23

Vandalism 328

Weapon Violation 48

Sub-Total 451

TOTAL 1,295

Fare Evasion 388

Misuse of Fare Media 33

Playing Sound Equipment 13
Smoking/Eating/Drinking : 188
Expectorating upon System 13
Boisterous/Unruly 307

Urinating upon System 17
Blocking Movement of Another 1
Possession of Open Container (B&P Code 1,510
Sub-Tota 2,470

Bus Lane Violation 452

Pedestrian 138

220

643

1,603

3,056

5,526

Robbery

Assault

Burglary

Larceny/Theft

Motor Vehicle Theft
Drinking in Public

Driving Under the Influence
Drunk in Public

Miner in Possession of Alcohol
Miscellaneous

Narcotic Violation
Pass/Transfer Sales
Possession of Fraudulent Pass
Possession of Stolen Vehicle
Sex Offense

Street Sales without Permit
Traffic Violation
Trespassing

Urinating in Public
Vandalism
Warrant-Misd/Fel

Weapon Violation

TOTAL

225

319
511
71

2,351

Adult
Juvemle
Felony

Misdemeanor




PART 1 CRIMES
Homicide

Rape

Robbery

Assault

Burglary
Larceny/Theft
Auto Theft

Sub-Total

#1 Central
LA

#2 South
LA

#3 Southwest

#4 Southbay

#5 West San
Fernando Valley

#6 Hollywood

#7 East San
Fernando Valley

#8 Southeast
LA County

#9 East San
Gabriel Valley

OTHER CRIMES
Bomb Threat
Miscellaneous
Sex Offense
Vandalism
Weapon Violation

Sub-Total

TOTAL




- October 1996

REPORTED CRIMES ON BOARD BUSES

rime Totals

PartI C

Sorted by

OTHER CRIMES

PART | CRIMES

7

1]
4

0
0

0
2

0

0
6
17
8
0
3
5

0
0
2

4

2

4
2

6
1
3
3
4

2
2
3
2
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- October 1996

R0 BUS PATROL sersr

REPORTED CRIMES ON BOARD BUSES (continued)

OTHER CRIMES

PART | CRIMES

5
3
6
4
4
4
2
2
1
6
1
4
2
0

7
4
7
1
4
0
2
4
9
31
o

1
3
5
0
5
8
2
27
38
78
2
5
8
0
1
3
6
5
0
2
7
37
11
42
61
79
84
85
2
121
128
147

1
1
1

46
46

4
2

2
2

1
2
2
3
3
4
5
2
2
2
2
3
4
4
1
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OTHER CRIMES

REPORTED CRIMES ON BOARD BUSES (continued)

PART | CRIMES

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Bus Line # was not identified on 108 crime reports.



